= 1. The property delineated hereon is located on assessment map #108- 18. Abandoned 30" Right-of-way shown hercon is per recorded deeds of .
, 1-((1))-19, 20,21, & 29. . the subject properties along with recorded deeds for adjoining. .
£ 2 The property is currently zoned R-1. properties, No deed of abandonment is found among the land . AppHcation Ne. R Z. Al —\ o0 5
3, Source of topography is Fairfax County topo maps. records. A title search of the property shows no evidence of any '
4, Proposed use: Single Family Attached dwellings. conveyance of fee simple interest in the areas of the right-of-way AP’!!QVEQ QEVM PME!! PMN :
5 Proposed development scliedule is contingent upon rezoning. away from the owner(s) of the parent tract(s) of land. Therefore, the
6 The proposed development willbe served by public water and sewer. current owners of the lots which are the subject of this rezoning .
7 All streets within the development will be privately owned and application hold the fee simple interest in the areas of the right-of-way 5 (M@ (Corn- (oF). ~
maintained by a homeowner’s association. shown within such lots. Lk
8. The proposed zoning of the sile is R-8. 19, There are no known graves on the subject property. SEE PROFFERED CONDITIONS >4 | [é;\ [
9, The comprehensive plan of Fairfax County addresses this site as 20. See sheet #2 for proposed fandscaping. _ rY
follows: ‘ 21. A modification of transitional screening and barrier requircments Dateof (BOS) (PC) spproval C/ _;, 2 -'HC? 2. ‘ 4(/,
Parcel 19 - Residential, 5-8 D.U./AC. adjacent to Parcel #28 hereby requested. Proposed screening shall R e
Parcel 20 - Residential, 5-8 D.U./AC. consist of a ten foot yard with one medium evergreen every ten feet. Staft f/
Parcel 21 - Residential, 5-8 D.U./AC. No barrier is propased. Sheet / of ) / gf
Parcel 29 - Residential, 5-8 D.U./AC. — s ]t
10. The maximum building height shall be 35'. / % ’ .L-,./
11 The proposed development conforms to the provisions of all ! ‘ /;___
VICINITY MAP apphcszlc ofni:nanc;:s, regl'xl_allons, and'adoplcd slanfiards 'wnh- thd ] /’ 5}5-
SCALE: [“=2,000 exception of thosc for transitional screening, for a service t_inve along [Ep
Richmond Highway, for length of private street, and for a private sireet r" §
. designed to provide access to an adjacent property. Waivers and/or q M ; §
1 ) &

modifications of the above are hereby requested as described herein.

12, Proposed public improvements consist of onsile water mains, onsite
sanitary sewers, and onsile storm drains.

13, A waiver of Section 17-201-3-A of the Zoning Ordinance (i.e.,
requircment for construction of a service drive along Richmond
Highway) is hereby requested. Such a waiver is justified by the fact
that other developments along Richmond Highway in this vicinity do
not provide service drives. Dedication for a future service drive (to be
constructed by others) is proposed as shown. Construction of
frontage improvements along Richmond Highway shall be provided
by others.

14, Awaiver of Sections 13-108 through 13-110 of the Zoning Ordinance
(i.e., requirement for iransitional screening and barriers) is hereby
requested as noted on the plan. Transitional screening waivers are
requested in accordance with the provisions of Section 13-111 due to
the fact that the adjacent lands are designated in the adopted
comprehensive plan for development as residential at densities of 5-8
D.U./AC.

15. The required transitional sercening along Richmond Highway is T.S.
#1 (25 wide yard). A modification of this requirement is hereby
requested (in accordance with the provisions of Section 13-111-4 of
the Zoning Ordinance) to provide a 10 yard with a 6" high brick wall
as shown. Within the 10 strip, one large evergreen tree will be
provided every 10

16. A waiver of Section 11-302 of the Zoning Ordinance is hereby
requested.  This waiver will allow a private street in excess of 600"
long (as shown on the plan).

17. Source of boundary is a boundary for Parcels #19,21 &2% is a
boundary survey prepared by this firm. Source of boundary Parcel
#20 is available deeds of record.
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THE APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT To
SUBPIVIPE AND CONSTRUCT LOTS #26 -~
THROUGH #79 A5 A JGECOND PHASE OF THE

FROJECT. /

~ -

SITE~FABULATION

PROVIVED REQUIRED
TOTAL AREA 6.17459 Ac. iz
DENGITY FROFDEED 7.94 pufAc. 8.0 DUJAC. MAX.
: - b HIbH BRICK % ficé%sex oF .U, 4 49 ALLOWED
. - ar _ OFEN GPACE AREA 46 Ac. |, 169 Ac.
SN SLREENING WALL oy o HitH SOLID WOOD FENCE : OPEN 5PACE PERCENT 3¢ % 70 %
r N~ _ S~ T e ; PARKING 6PACED 5 113 (2.3 57/ 0V
i \ j 3 _ - ; TYPILAL LT LAYOUT LOT LANDSCAFING G Yo 5%
- A G 83° 57 J’KW ... ABANDONED RIGHT- OF- WAY 259.5‘6\\_‘_ R e (Ne SLALE) ¥ PARKING SPACES PROVIPEP INCLUPE TWD ON-LOT 8PACES AT
\‘ ~ . (0LP TELEGRAPH ROAP) -. -7 GARAGE UNITS ((.c. ONE IN DRINEWAY, ONE IN GARAGE)
So ~  (SEE NOTE +(3) FRONT o BULK REGULATIONS
¢ ~.. [ — A L.‘ B 60‘ ] Zﬂ’ | K
e ———— - 50 - TRANSG ITIONH L. BEREENING . TYED L CTYFD) MAX. HEIGHT + 35°
- x0T WAIVER HEREBY REQUESTEY Ny , ) e s B ~E MIN. SIDE YARD: 10* OR I5°4 OF BULK PLANE
® ~~/55 (88e NOTE # 14) S & SEakRl - § N1 MIN. FRONT YARD: 5' OR 15°4 OF BULK PLANE
T ' A RS g\é}: > MIN. REAR YARD: 20° OR 30°4 OF BULK PLANE
REFFELL NOTE : NHE I E NOTE ‘A
EALH UNIT MAY HAVE A TELK =5 - i APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT
fo e A £ A AT WHILH EXTENTS INTD THE KL L IN[g| 0 VARY THE S1Z€ OF UNIT 45
jo | LIRE EETALRANT REQUIRED REAR YARD IN "] 1 1SR MARKET CONTITIING WARRANT. :

cne £ SR ST IEE B dd PRI FAC ACLORPANCE WITH SECTION REAR IN A CASES, THE BULK REGULA-

; PRS2 B WAL SR I T At bl S A I S : b

v Eﬁ%‘&ﬂ% ﬁgfiggtlrmgfaussmv ST T o ' ) ' 2-412-3 0F THE CONING TIONG OF THE R-% VISTRICT Wil

b IRPINANCE - BE COMPLIEY WETH

- (5EE NOTE #15)

"GENERALIZED DEVELOPMENT PLAN
’ PoHILK L ANPING

MOUNT VERNON PISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA “ONIKE EVALUATION D1vision

URBAN ENGINEERING & ASSOC. INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS - LAND SURVEYORS
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AR 1 6 1997

7712 LITTLE RIVER TURNPIKE
ANNANDALE, VIRGINIA 22003 (703) 642—-8080

No.| DATE ~ DESCRIPTION REV. BY APPROVED DATE
REVISION APPROVED BY DIVISION OF DESIGN REVIEW

SCALE : 1"=30 | CL 5 ' DATE : JAN. 4992
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PLANT GSEHEDULE

KEY |RuAN, LOMMON NAME BOTANILAL NAME S12.E

we | 5t WHITE FINE PINUS STRIBUS &'
cH |69 | cANADIAN HEML.OCK TBUGA CANAPENS[S &'
AP | B0 | AUSTRIAN PINE : PINUS NIGRA o'
te 125 | LEYLAND CYPRESS CUPRESSOLNEARIS LEYLAND &'
wo {16 | wiLLow 04K _ RUERCLLS FPHELLOS A
A | 7 | bReEN ASH FRAXINUG PENNSYLVANILA to
n | 19 | nNorwAaY mAPLE ACEE FLATANDIPES e’
_m | 14 | Rep MAFPLE ALER.  RUBRUN 6’
s | | SULAR MAFPLE ACER SALLHARUWY 6’
NG 1o NORWAY SFRUCE FICEA ABIES G’
Fo | 3 | FLOWERING CoGwoor CORNUS FLORIDA X
Ko | 4 | KWANZAN CHERRY PRUNUE SERRULATA 'KWANZAN'| &’
THE ABIVE IS A REFRESENTATION OF TYPICAL PLANTINGS To BE
PROVIVED WITH THIS FROJELT, THE HPPLICANT RESERVES THE
RIGHT TO CHANGE THE SPECIES SGHOWN BY SUBSTITUTING AN
EQUIVALENT A% PETERMINED BY THE COUNTY ARBORIST. THE ABOVE
GLHEDULE VUES NOT INCLUPE ON-LOT FLANTINGS.
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‘ THE APFLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT To
SUBPIVIPE AND CONSTRUCT LOTS #26
THROUGH 29 As A I’QEGDNU FHASE (OF THE
FRoJECT, i

i,
WS

e

SITE~FABULATION

PROVIVED . REQUIRED

TUTAL. AREA 6.17459 Ac. N/A
e e P PENGITY, PROFDSED 7.94 pUfAc. 8.0 DU/AC. MAX.
NUMBER™BF [, L. 441 49 ALLOowWED
OFEN SFACE AREA 2Z.46 Ac. 159 Ac.
OPEN SFACE FERCENT 36 % Z0%
PARKING GPACES ns¥ 113 (2.3 sp/oU)
INTERIDR FPARKING -
TYPILAL LOT LAYOUT | LoT LANDSCAPING G 5%
(N0 GLALE) * ARKING SPACES PROVIPED INCLUDE TWO ON-LOT SPACES AT
GARAGE UNITS ((.c. ONE IN DRINEWAY, ONE IN GARAGE) 1-24-9)
FRONT BULK REGULATIONS ' |
I Zol ! ,
L CTYR, MAX. HEIGHT * 35 | 1-10-92
MIN. SIDE YARD: [0 OR 15°4 OF BULK PLANE | 3-l6-492
MIN. FRONT YARD: 5 °OR 15°9 OF BULK PLANE
MIN. REAR YARD: 20’ OR 30°¥ OF BULK PLANE
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MOPIFICATION HEREBY REQUESTEY PAGE: o
~~_ (SEE NOTE #15)
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NOTE 'A’:
AFPPLICANT RECERVES THE RIGHT
v A i A AT WHILH EXTENDE INTD THE ; 3 T0 VARY THE SIZE OF UNIT 46
FALANAN G REQUIEEY REAE YARLD IN 1 MARKET LONTITIONG WARRANT.
fhe i priE FAD ALLORFANCE WITH SECTION REAR IN AL CASES, THE BULK REMULA-
o e ’ 2-412-3 OF THE ZONING TIONG OF THE B-3 WISTRICT WiLL |
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